
THIS WEEK 
Sunday, February 18 
Digging Deeper (Jr. and Sr. High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM  
EFBC Membership Class 3:00-5:00 PM 
(Sign up at the Welcome Centre)  
Please Note: The deadline for contributions toward the gift 
basket for the Hood family is TODAY! If you wish to contribute, 
please visit the Welcome Centre.   

Tuesday, February 20 
Women of Power 9:30-11:30 AM 

Wednesday, February 21 
Moms & Munchkins 9:00-11:00 AM 
Women’s Book Study 7:00-8:30 PM 

Thursday, February 22 
Prayer Meeting 10:00-11:00 AM (in the Chapel)   
Eastwood Youth (Jr. & Sr. High) 7:00-8:30 PM 

Friday, February 23 
Adult Volleyball 7:00 PM 

Sunday, February 25 
Digging Deeper (Jr. and Sr. High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM  
Congregational potluck to follow. If your last name begins with a 
letter from A-M, please bring a main dish. If your last name 
begins with a letter from N-Z, please bring a side dish or salad as 
well as a dessert. Please ensure that your dish serves 8-10 
people. 
Missionary Presentation 7:00-8:30 PM (in the Chapel) 

Office Hours 
Tuesday-Thursday from 8:30 AM to 3:00 PM 
Note: The office is closed on Monday, Family Day. 

UPDATES  
Camp Scholarships 
The London and District Association of Fellowship Baptist 
Churches offers a limited number of scholarships for overnight 
children's summer camp. Applications are available at the 
Welcome Centre. If you have any questions, please contact the 
church office for more information. The submission deadline for 
applications is February 29.  

Thank You 
I what to thank you all so much for the prayers that went up for 
me. GOD IS GOOD! 
Ruby Dykxhoorn  

LOOKING AHEAD  
Wednesday, February 28 
Men’s Book Study 7:00-9:00 PM 

Saturday, March 2 
Free Clothing 9:30-11:00 AM 

Sunday, March 3 
Corporate Prayer Meeting 3:00-4:00 PM  

Sunday, March 10 
Pastor Nathan Klassen from Knollwood Baptist Church will be 
preaching.  

Thursday, March 21 
55 Plus 10:00 AM 

Friday, March 29  
Good Friday Worship Service 10:30 AM  
(Congregational potluck to follow.)


